

SC 08 (03) 2020

Present- A. Gupta, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 23

19.05.2022

All the 6 (six) accused persons on CB are found absent. A petition for adjournment has been filed only in respect of accused Md. Irshad Ahmed after showing it to the Ld APP on the ground of non-appearance of the accused due to unavoidable circumstances. No steps has been taken with regard to other accused persons.

None appears to move the absent petition on calls.

The ground mentioned in the petition is also not specific.

The petition for adjournment stands dismissed being not moved.

Considered.

Issue WA against all the 6 (six) accused persons. Fixing 16.08.2022 for ER of WA.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).