

SC 08 (03) 2020

Reg. 61/2020

Present- Sri B. Lama, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 32

18.08.2023

Among total 6 (six) accused persons, 2 (three) accused persons namely Surajit Patra and Irshad Ahamed are produced from JC. One accused Javed Akhter on CB, is absent by filing absent petition. A death report of the accused Anup Shaw is received from the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home, Alipore. Perused the report. Considered. Hence the case against the accused Anup Shaw is filed for ever. Note the same in charge sheet.

No ER of WA has been received against rest 2 (two) accused persons namely Hafijul Gazi and Imran Ahamed.

Ld APP for the State is unavailable.

To 27.09.2023 for production, appearance and ER of WA against the accused persons namely Hafijul Gazi and Imran Ahamed.

D/C

Bikash Lama

J.O. Code WB00935

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).